
P
a

ra
 c

o
nf

e
rir

 o
 o

ri
gi

na
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g/
a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o

 p
ro

ce
ss

o 
10

03
15

4-
87

.2
02

0.
8

.2
6.

0
59

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

8r
Z

z5
j7

g.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
e

nt
o

 é
 c

ó
pi

a 
do

 o
rig

in
a

l, 
a

ss
in

a
do

 d
ig

ita
lm

en
te

 p
or

 F
E

R
N

A
N

D
O

 V
IN

IC
IU

S
 P

E
R

A
M

A
 C

O
S

T
A

 e
 T

ri
b

un
al

 d
e

 J
us

tic
a 

do
 E

st
ad

o 
d

e 
S

a
o 

P
a

ul
o

, 
pr

o
to

co
la

do
 e

m
 1

3/
0

4/
2

02
3 

às
 1

4:
1

2 
, 

so
b 

o
 n

úm
er

o
 W

S
V

C
2

37
00

57
71

76
   

  .

fls. 436



P
a

ra
 c

o
nf

e
rir

 o
 o

ri
gi

na
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g/
a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o

 p
ro

ce
ss

o 
10

03
15

4-
87

.2
02

0.
8

.2
6.

0
59

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

8r
Z

z5
j7

g.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
e

nt
o

 é
 c

ó
pi

a 
do

 o
rig

in
a

l, 
a

ss
in

a
do

 d
ig

ita
lm

en
te

 p
or

 F
E

R
N

A
N

D
O

 V
IN

IC
IU

S
 P

E
R

A
M

A
 C

O
S

T
A

 e
 T

ri
b

un
al

 d
e

 J
us

tic
a 

do
 E

st
ad

o 
d

e 
S

a
o 

P
a

ul
o

, 
pr

o
to

co
la

do
 e

m
 1

3/
0

4/
2

02
3 

às
 1

4:
1

2 
, 

so
b 

o
 n

úm
er

o
 W

S
V

C
2

37
00

57
71

76
   

  .

fls. 437



P
a

ra
 c

o
nf

e
rir

 o
 o

ri
gi

na
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g/
a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o

 p
ro

ce
ss

o 
10

03
15

4-
87

.2
02

0.
8

.2
6.

0
59

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

8r
Z

z5
j7

g.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
e

nt
o

 é
 c

ó
pi

a 
do

 o
rig

in
a

l, 
a

ss
in

a
do

 d
ig

ita
lm

en
te

 p
or

 F
E

R
N

A
N

D
O

 V
IN

IC
IU

S
 P

E
R

A
M

A
 C

O
S

T
A

 e
 T

ri
b

un
al

 d
e

 J
us

tic
a 

do
 E

st
ad

o 
d

e 
S

a
o 

P
a

ul
o

, 
pr

o
to

co
la

do
 e

m
 1

3/
0

4/
2

02
3 

às
 1

4:
1

2 
, 

so
b 

o
 n

úm
er

o
 W

S
V

C
2

37
00

57
71

76
   

  .

fls. 438


